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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 12 Women, 200m Freestyle 10 years and older
22.11.2020 Results
Limit devojcice 12-13 god. 12 - 13: 2:59.34  /  Limit devojcice 14-17 god. 14 - 17: 2:40.31

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

Pionirke B 10 god.

1. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 2:51.46 286 1:24.58 1:26.88
2. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 2:52.54 280 1:24.63 1:27.91
3. BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 2:53.30 277 1:25.20 1:28.10
4. HODZIC, Masa 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:59.68 248 1:27.43 1:32.25
5. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 3:11.14 206 1:25.71 1:45.43
6. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 3:30.51 154 1:40.75 1:49.76
7. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 3:31.15 153 1:44.19 1:46.96
8. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:38.63 137 1:46.27 1:52.36
9. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 3:55.94 109 1:54.43 2:01.51

Pionirke A 11 god.

1. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:28.18 443 1:12.13 1:16.05
2. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:44.73 322 1:19.09 1:25.64
3. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. April 2:45.12 320 1:19.16 1:25.96
4. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:45.24 319 1:20.03 1:25.21
5. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. April 2:55.39 267 1:22.07 1:33.32
6. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:59.50 249 1:26.61 1:32.89
7. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 3:00.07 246 1:25.87 1:34.20
8. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 3:01.69 240 1:26.86 1:34.83
9. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 3:03.15 234 1:26.75 1:36.40

10. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 3:03.29 234
11. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 3:05.62 225 1:30.89 1:34.73
12. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 3:07.52 218 1:32.26 1:35.26
13. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 3:08.14 216 1:32.03 1:36.11
14. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 3:09.25 212 1:32.02 1:37.23
15. BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 3:14.61 195 1:32.19 1:42.42
16. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 3:18.84 183 1:31.44 1:47.40
17. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 3:20.06 180 1:36.56 1:43.50

DNF ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 1:24.89

Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

1. KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 2:18.47 543 1:08.85 1:09.62
2. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 2:21.22 512 1:09.21 1:12.01
3. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 2:25.92 464 1:09.36 1:16.56
4. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 2:28.91 436 1:11.03 1:17.88
5. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:29.50 431 1:11.27 1:18.23
6. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 2:32.56 406 1:14.18 1:18.38
7. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 2:32.91 403 1:11.29 1:21.62
8. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.22 400 1:13.16 1:20.06
9. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.27 400 1:14.14 1:19.13

10. STAMENKOVIC, Stasa 08 11. April 2:33.28 400 1:14.40 1:18.88
11. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 2:33.90 395 1:13.88 1:20.02
12. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 2:35.52 383 1:14.78 1:20.74
13. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 2:35.94 380 1:17.30 1:18.64
14. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:39.61 354 1:14.71 1:24.90
15. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 2:40.62 348 1:17.58 1:23.04
16. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:40.91 346 1:18.17 1:22.74
17. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 2:40.93 346 1:17.47 1:23.46
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 12, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

18. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:41.26 343 1:17.08 1:24.18
19. MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 2:42.75 334 1:15.84 1:26.91
20. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:49.02 298 1:20.30 1:28.72
21. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 2:51.37 286 1:23.18 1:28.19
22. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:53.56 275 1:26.52 1:27.04
23. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:56.55 262 1:25.09 1:31.46
24. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:58.11 255 1:21.08 1:37.03
25. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:00.71 244 L 1:25.75 1:34.96
26. RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. April 3:06.96 220 L
27. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 3:09.43 212 L 1:28.12 1:41.31
28. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 3:13.39 199 L 1:31.57 1:41.82
29. DJUSIC, Vedrana 08 Crvena Zvezda 3:21.76 175 L 1:36.06 1:45.70

DNF MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 1:19.16

Juniorke 14-17 god.

1. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 2:10.07 655 1:03.52 1:06.55
2. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 2:13.28 609 1:03.88 1:09.40
3. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. April 2:14.61 591 1:07.09 1:07.52
4. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 2:16.97 561 1:06.94 1:10.03
5. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 2:17.82 550 1:07.97 1:09.85
6. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:26.20 461 1:10.40 1:15.80
7. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 2:26.62 457 1:12.16 1:14.46
8. SIMSIC, Divna 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:26.93 454 1:09.39 1:17.54
9. JOVANOVIC LEKIC, Milica 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:27.98 445 1:11.09 1:16.89

10. LABUS, Lara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:28.24 442 1:12.00 1:16.24
11. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:28.97 436 1:11.17 1:17.80
12. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:29.32 433 1:11.28 1:18.04
13. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 2:31.45 415 1:11.90 1:19.55
14. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 2:31.77 412 1:12.62 1:19.15
15. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 2:31.94 411 1:13.33 1:18.61
16. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:32.49 406 1:13.17 1:19.32
17. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.18 401 1:12.15 1:21.03
18. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 2:34.82 388 1:12.04 1:22.78
19. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:36.34 377 1:15.51 1:20.83
20. SIMSIC, Danica 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:39.04 358 1:15.09 1:23.95
21. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:42.25 337 L 1:18.49 1:23.76
22. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 2:42.38 336 L 1:18.48 1:23.90
23. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 2:44.71 322 L 1:17.92 1:26.79
24. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:51.87 284 L 1:24.42 1:27.45
25. SPASIC, Anja 05 Novi Beograd 011 3:01.04 243 L 1:25.49 1:35.55
26. VELEMIR, Milica 05 Mornar 3:05.68 225 L 1:28.75 1:36.93
27. SEVIC, Natalija 06 Crvena Zvezda 3:08.01 217 L 1:31.14 1:36.87
28. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Mornar 3:09.00 213 L 1:32.47 1:36.53
29. CVIJOVIC, Danica 03 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:10.39 208 L 1:32.73 1:37.66
30. BRANKOVIC, Anja 06 Crvena Zvezda 3:12.83 201 L 1:31.94 1:40.89

Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

1. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 2:10.07 655 1:03.52 1:06.55
2. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 2:13.28 609 1:03.88 1:09.40
3. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. April 2:14.61 591 1:07.09 1:07.52
4. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 2:16.97 561 1:06.94 1:10.03
5. BUKVIC, Dorotea 02 11. April 2:17.48 554 1:06.83 1:10.65
6. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 2:17.82 550 1:07.97 1:09.85
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 12, Women, 200m Freestyle, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

7. KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 2:18.47 543 1:08.85 1:09.62
8. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 2:21.22 512 1:09.21 1:12.01
9. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 2:23.88 484 1:09.85 1:14.03

10. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 2:25.92 464 1:09.36 1:16.56
11. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:26.20 461 1:10.40 1:15.80
12. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 2:26.62 457 1:12.16 1:14.46
13. SIMSIC, Divna 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:26.93 454 1:09.39 1:17.54
14. JOVANOVIC LEKIC, Milica 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:27.98 445 1:11.09 1:16.89
15. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:28.18 443 1:12.13 1:16.05
16. LABUS, Lara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:28.24 442 1:12.00 1:16.24
17. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 2:28.91 436 1:11.03 1:17.88
18. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:28.97 436 1:11.17 1:17.80
19. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:29.32 433 1:11.28 1:18.04
20. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:29.50 431 1:11.27 1:18.23
21. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 2:31.45 415 1:11.90 1:19.55
22. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 2:31.77 412 1:12.62 1:19.15
23. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 2:31.94 411 1:13.33 1:18.61
24. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:32.49 406 1:13.17 1:19.32
25. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 2:32.56 406 1:14.18 1:18.38
26. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 2:32.91 403 1:11.29 1:21.62
27. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.18 401 1:12.15 1:21.03
28. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.22 400 1:13.16 1:20.06
29. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:33.27 400 1:14.14 1:19.13
30. STAMENKOVIC, Stasa 08 11. April 2:33.28 400 1:14.40 1:18.88
31. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 2:33.90 395 1:13.88 1:20.02
32. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 2:34.82 388 1:12.04 1:22.78
33. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 2:35.52 383 1:14.78 1:20.74
34. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 2:35.94 380 1:17.30 1:18.64
35. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:36.34 377 1:15.51 1:20.83
36. SIMSIC, Danica 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:39.04 358 1:15.09 1:23.95
37. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:39.61 354 1:14.71 1:24.90
38. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 2:40.62 348 1:17.58 1:23.04
39. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:40.91 346 1:18.17 1:22.74
40. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 2:40.93 346 1:17.47 1:23.46
41. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:41.26 343 1:17.08 1:24.18
42. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:42.25 337 L 1:18.49 1:23.76
43. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 2:42.38 336 L 1:18.48 1:23.90
44. MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 2:42.75 334 1:15.84 1:26.91
45. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 2:44.71 322 L 1:17.92 1:26.79
46. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:44.73 322 1:19.09 1:25.64
47. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. April 2:45.12 320 1:19.16 1:25.96
48. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:45.24 319 1:20.03 1:25.21
49. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:49.02 298 1:20.30 1:28.72
50. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 2:51.37 286 1:23.18 1:28.19
51. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 2:51.46 286 1:24.58 1:26.88
52. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:51.87 284 L 1:24.42 1:27.45
53. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 2:52.54 280 1:24.63 1:27.91
54. BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 2:53.30 277 1:25.20 1:28.10
55. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:53.56 275 1:26.52 1:27.04
56. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. April 2:55.39 267 1:22.07 1:33.32
57. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:56.55 262 1:25.09 1:31.46
58. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:58.11 255 1:21.08 1:37.03
59. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:59.50 249 1:26.61 1:32.89
60. HODZIC, Masa 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:59.68 248 1:27.43 1:32.25
61. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 3:00.07 246 1:25.87 1:34.20
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 12, Women, 200m Freestyle, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

62. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:00.71 244 L 1:25.75 1:34.96
63. SPASIC, Anja 05 Novi Beograd 011 3:01.04 243 L 1:25.49 1:35.55
64. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 3:01.69 240 1:26.86 1:34.83
65. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 3:03.15 234 1:26.75 1:36.40
66. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 3:03.29 234
67. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 3:05.62 225 1:30.89 1:34.73
68. VELEMIR, Milica 05 Mornar 3:05.68 225 L 1:28.75 1:36.93
69. RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. April 3:06.96 220 L
70. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 3:07.52 218 1:32.26 1:35.26
71. SEVIC, Natalija 06 Crvena Zvezda 3:08.01 217 L 1:31.14 1:36.87
72. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 3:08.14 216 1:32.03 1:36.11
73. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Mornar 3:09.00 213 L 1:32.47 1:36.53
74. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 3:09.25 212 1:32.02 1:37.23
75. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 3:09.43 212 L 1:28.12 1:41.31
76. CVIJOVIC, Danica 03 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:10.39 208 L 1:32.73 1:37.66
77. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 3:11.14 206 1:25.71 1:45.43
78. BRANKOVIC, Anja 06 Crvena Zvezda 3:12.83 201 L 1:31.94 1:40.89
79. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 3:13.39 199 L 1:31.57 1:41.82
80. BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 3:14.61 195 1:32.19 1:42.42
81. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 3:18.84 183 1:31.44 1:47.40
82. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 3:20.06 180 1:36.56 1:43.50
83. DJUSIC, Vedrana 08 Crvena Zvezda 3:21.76 175 L 1:36.06 1:45.70
84. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 3:30.51 154 1:40.75 1:49.76
85. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 3:31.15 153 1:44.19 1:46.96
86. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:38.63 137 1:46.27 1:52.36
87. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 3:55.94 109 1:54.43 2:01.51

DNF MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 1:19.16
DNF ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 1:24.89


